 TS-S10D033C
  Preliminary                   August, 2010
SCF1000L4 Series Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. Page 1
Features
 4-lane x 25.78Gb/s L-WDM Optical Interface
 High quality and reliability optical
sub-assemblies
 1300nm Cooled WDM EA-DFB Transmitter with

1 0  N/A
0  CLEI Presence 0 0: No CLEI code present  N/A
8002 1  RO  Connector Type Code 01h 01h: SC  N/A
8003 1  RO  Ethernet Application Code 01h 01h: 100GBASE-LR4  N/A
8004 1  RO  Fiber Channel Application Code 00h 00h: Undefined type  N/A
8005 1  RO  Copper Link Application Code 00h 00h: Undefined type  N/A
8006 1  RO  SONET/SDH Application Code 00h 00h: Undefined type  N/A
8007 1  RO  OTN Application Code 00h 00h: Undefined type  N/A
 Additional Capable Rates Supported 08h 00001000  N/A
7  Reserved 0 0: Reserved  N/A
6  Reserved 0 0: Reserved  N/A
5  Reserved 0 0: Reserved  N/A
4  111.8 Gbps 0 0: Not supported  N/A
3  103.125 Gbps 1 1: Supported  N/A
2  41.25 Gbps 0 0: Not supported  N/A
1  43 Gbps 0 0: Not supported  N/A
0  39.8 Gbps 0 0: Not supported  N/A
  Number of Lanes Supported 4Ah 01001010  N/A
7 0  N/A
6 1
5 0
4 0
3 1
2 0
1 1
0 0  N/A
  Media Properties 11h 00010001  N/A
7 0
6 0
5  Directionality 0 0: Normal
4  Optical Mux and DeMux 1 1: with optical MUX/DEMUX
3 0  N/A
2 0  N/A
1 0  N/A
0 1  N/A
800B 1  RO  Maximum Network Lane Bit Rate 81h 81h: 25.78125Gbps / 0.2  0.2 Gbps
800C 1  RO  Maximum Host Lane Bit Rate 34h 34h: 10.3125Gbps / 0.2  0.2 Gbps
800D 1  RO Maximum Single Mode Optical
Fiber Length 0Ah 0Ah: 10km  1 km
800E 1  RO Maximum Multi-Mode Optical Fiber
Length 00h 0: Not supported  10 m
800F 1  RO  Maximum Copper Cable Length 00h 0: Not supported  1 m
  Transmitter Spectral Characteristics 1 01h 00000001  N/A
7 0 0: Reserved
6 0 0: Reserved
5 0 0: Reserved
4 0
3 0
2 0
1 0
0 1
800A
8008
8009
8010
1  RO
N/A Reserved
 Number of Active Transmit Fibers 00001b: 1 Fiber  N/A
 WDM Type 010b: LAN-WDM
 Number of Host Lanes
 Number of Network Lanes
1010: 10 lanes
0100: 4 lanes
 Active Fiber per Connector
Value

 GG: Generic
 01: Rev.01
13. Ordering Information
Part Numbering System
Evaluation Board Kit
For test purposes the evaluation board model number SK1000A may be ordered to use with
the SCF1000L4 series transceivers.
       SK1000A:  SCF1000L4/SCF1010L4 CFP transceiver evaluation board
Ordering Number
Table 14. SCF1000L4 Series Part Number Information
Operating Data Rate (Line Side)
25.78125Gb/s 27.9525Gb/s
SCF1000L4CNGG01 V SC Flat
SCF1010L4CNGG01 V V SC Flat
SCF1000L4LNGG01 V LC Flat
SCF1010L4LNGG01 V V LC Flat
Housing
TopMPN Optical
Conn.
 TS-S10D033C